FERN RIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT 28J
Y Meeting Schedule - Board of Directors
2022-2023 School Year

Regular Meeting — Third Monday of the month, unless otherwise noted.
Time: 6:30 p.m.

School Board meeting agendas and documents can be reviewed at:
www.meetings.boardbook.org/Public/Organization/1535

Date

Type of Meeting

Location

Monday, July 18, 2022

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar

Thursday, August 11, 2022

Special:
Board Retreat

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar

Monday, August 15, 2022

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar

Monday, September 19, 2022

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar

Monday, October 17, 2022

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar

Monday, November 21, 2022

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar

Monday, December 19, 2022

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar

Monday, January 23, 2023
4th Monday due to MLK holiday

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar
Elmira High School Report

Monday, February 27, 2023
4th Monday due to President’s Day

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar
West Lane Charter Report

Monday, March 13, 2023

27 Monday due to OAR compliance
for Certified Contract Approval

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar
Elmira Elementary School Report

Monday, April 10, 2023
2 Monday due to contract
compliance

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar
Veneta Elementary School Report

Monday, May 15, 2023

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar
Fern Ridge Middle School Report

Monday, June 26, 2023
4" Monday due to Juneteenth
holiday

Regular Meeting

District Administration Office/Zoom Webinar

SCHOOL BOARD MEETING LOCATION

District Administration Office, 88834 Territorial Rd., ElImira, OR — Phone: 541-935-2253 Ext.1203
Virtual Information - visit meetings.boardbook.org/Public/Organization/1535 for details

The Fern Ridge School District is an equal opportunity educator and employer.

In accordance with ORS 192.630, Fern Ridge School Board meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities and with
sufficient notice, to hearing impaired individuals. Persons having questions about or requests for special needs and
accommodation should contact the Superintendent’s Office at 88834 Territorial Road, Elmira, OR or 541-935-2253 Ext. 1203.
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